
    

EZ 2-Boat Free-Standing Racks  
SKU:  30-9002                                    Updated November 2011 
 

Contains:   
□ Standard Floor Base with Posts Set (SKU 31-0624) 
□ 2 EZ Racks for Free-Standing System (SKU 30-0999) 
     Contains: 
   □ 1 Set of EZ Racks (SKU 12-9903) 
   □ 1 Set of Universal Free-Standing Brackets (SKU 31-5501) 
  
   

 

EZ Rack Arms 
 

Qty 
 Use Instruction Sheet in Box 4 

 

 

Guarantee    
All Suspenz products are guaranteed for one year for materials and workmanship. The guarantee is 
affective to the original owner and if the product was cared for and used in the manner it was intended.  
Contact Suspenz directly with any questions.  

 

Assembly Box #1: 

 Use Standard Floor Base with Posts Set (sku 31-0624) instruction sheet in 

 box to assemble. 

 

 

Assembly Box #2 and #3:   

 Use EZ Racks for Free-Standing System (sku 30-0999) instruction sheet in 

 box to assemble on  to Standard Floor Base with Posts Set (sku 31-0624).   

 

  

 

 

Standard Floor Base with Posts Set 
 

Qty 
 Use Instruction Sheet in Box 

 
1 

 

Box #1  

Box #2 & #3  

 

 

 

 
 



   

Standard Floor Base with Post Set   SKU 31-0624 
To be used with SUP racks, EZ racks and/or the Deluxe Racks Updated October 2011 

Item # Parts List 
 

Qty 
 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Yellow Base  

Yellow Base Post 

Yellow Post 

Leveling Foot 

Anchor 

Carriage Bolt 

Washer 

Lock Nut 

Hex Bolt 

Lock Washer 

Hex Jam Nut 

2 

2 

2 

8 

8 

4 

8 

4 

4 

4 

16 

 

 Assembly: 

1. Follow the assembly procedure in order of A-B-C 
2. Use the Spacing Chart above to determine the distance between each floor base. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tools Required: 

1. Adjustable Wrench 
2. Tape Measure 

Boat 
Length 

Ideal Tower 
Spacing (40%) 

Min/Max 
spacing for 
each kayak 
(35% / 50%) 

8' 3' 2" 2' 10" / 4' 

8' 6" 3' 5" 3' / 4' 3" 

9' 3' 7" 3' 2" / 4' 6" 

9' 6" 3' 10" 3' 4" / 4' 9" 

10' 4' 3' 6" / 5' 

10' 6" 4' 2" 3' 8" / 5' 3" 

11' 4' 5" 3' 10" / 5' 6" 

11' 6" 4' 7" 4' / 5' 9" 

12' 4' 10" 4' 2" / 6' 

12' 6" 5' 4' 5" / 6' 3" 

13' 5' 2" 4' 7" / 6' 6" 

13' 6" 5' 5" 4' 9" / 6' 9" 

14' 5' 7" 4' 11" / 7' 

14' 6" 5' 10" 5' 1" / 7' 3" 

15' 6' 5' 3" / 7' 6" 

15' 6" 6' 2" 5' 5" / 7' 9" 

16' 6' 5" 5' 7" / 8' 

16' 6" 6' 7" 5' 9" / 8' 3" 

17' 6' 10" 5' 11" / 8' 6" 

17' 6" 7' 6' 2" / 8' 9" 

18' 7' 2" 6' 4" / 9' 

18' 6" 7' 5" 6' 6" / 9' 3" 

19' 7' 7" 6' 8" / 9' 6" 

19' 6" 7' 10" 6' 10" / 9' 9" 

20' 8' 7' / 10' 

20' 6" 8' 2" 7' 2" / 10' 3" 

21' 8' 5" 7' 4" / 10' 6" 

21' 6" 8' 7" 7' 6" / 10' 9" 

22' 8' 10" 7' 8" / 11' 

22' 6" 9' 7' 11" / 11' 3" 

 

Suspenz, Inc. Spacing Chart © 

 

 

Guarantee    

All Suspenz products are guaranteed for one year for materials and workmanship. The guarantee is affective to 
the original owner and if the product was cared for and used in the manner it was intended.  Contact Suspenz 
directly with any questions.  
 



   
EZ Racks for Free-Standing System         SKU 30-0999           
                                                              Updated Nov. 2011 
Contains: 
□ 1 Set of EZ Racks (SKU 12-9903) 
□ 1 Set of Universal Free-Standing Brackets (SKU 31-5501)    

  

  

EZ Racks 
 

Qty 
 Use Instruction Sheet in Box 2 

 

  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tools Required: 
1. 2 Adjustable Wrenches 
2. Tape Measure 

Guarantee    
All Suspenz products are guaranteed for one year for materials and workmanship. The 
guarantee is affective to the original owner and if the product was cared for and used in 
the manner it was intended.  Contact Suspenz directly with any questions.  
 
 

Assembly: 
Attach the brackets according to drawing above.  

 

Packed Inside Box #1 

Universal Free-Standing Brackets 
 

Qty 
 Use Instruction Sheet in Box 2 

 

  

Box #1 
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